

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POSCO) Court Case No. 13 of 2023
CIS Reg. No. 18/2023

Order No.23
06.5.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused on C/B and supply copy of charge sheet to the accused person .

Ld Spl PP in charge is present .

The sole accused on c/b is absent without step.

The Local Adovates Bar Association have taken a resolution and requested the court not to pass any adverse order .

Copy of charge sheet is not supplied to the Ld advocate on behalf of the accused .

Adjourned .

To **19.6.2024** for appearance of accused on C/B and supply copy of charge sheet to the accused person .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

sd/-

Judge

SPL (POCSO)Court,Bankura